

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

R.S.A No. 349 of 2017

Ashok Kumar Satpathy & others ***Appellants***
Mr. S.P. Mishra, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

Bishnupriya Samantarai & others ***Respondents***
Mr. M.R. Panda, Adv (R-9 to 13)
Mr. B. Bhuyan, Adv. (R-15 to 17)
Mr. A.P. Bose, Adv. (R-18 to 20)

**CORAM:
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

ORDER
14.07.2023

Order No.

9. 1. By means of this application, the Appellants seek to serve notice on the respondent No. 21 by substituted service, which is allowed. The Appellants to file the draft publication. The office on scrutiny thereafter publish the notice as per practice in the widely circulated daily news paper Samaj/Sambad fixing the date of appearance to 7th August, 2023.
2. The drafts shall be filed within five working days. List this matter after service of notice on Respondent No. 21.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge