



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**RSA No. 347 of 2017**

**Ashok Kumar Satpathy and Others** ..... **Appellants**

Mr. S.P. Mishra, Sr. Advocate

**-Versus-**

**Bijendra Mohapatra and others** .... **Respondents**

Mr. B. Bhuyan, Sr. Adv. with

Ms. S. Sahoo, Adv. for R 6 to 8.

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**09.02.2026**

**RSA Nos.347, 348, 349 & 350 of 2017**

**RSA Nos.44, 47, 48 & 49 of 2023**

**Order No.**  
**35.**

1. These matters are taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing for both parties submit that the interim order passed on 25.02.2025 in I.A. No. 296 of 2025 (RSA No. 347 of 2017) may be made absolute.
3. Acceding to such requests, this Court directs that the interim order passed on the aforementioned date is made absolute.
4. List the appeals for hearing before the appropriate assigned Bench.

**(Sashikanta Mishra)**  
**Judge**

*A.K. Rana*